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QUESTION 265-2018
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO:  02-2019, DATE OF PUBLICATION 15-02- 2019: “MR L G MOKOENA (EFF) to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture”
1. What number of (a) tender briefings were held in 2018 by (i) his department and (ii) each of the entities reporting to him and (b) the whether the specified briefings were compulsory? (NW277E)	
	
REPLY:
1. (a)(i). My Department held  ten (10)  tenders briefings in the year 2018, (b) of the ten briefings eight (8) tenders briefing sessions were compulsory.

(a)(ii). In relation to entities reporting to me the information is slow coming as soon as I received them I will alert the honourable member. 
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